
GDAR Implementation - 2006
Connectivity Test April 2006

Market Participant Contact List
as of March 22, 2006

Contacts Last Name First Name Business Phone Cell Phone email 

Primary Technical Contact Robertson Dave 519-436-4600 ext 2475 519-365-1270 drobertson@duke-energy.com
Secondary Technical Contact Alexander Dennis 519-436-4600 ext 2548 519-365-0793 dalexander@duke-energy.com
Business Contact Van Praet Mark 519-436-4600 ext 5343 519-365-0629 mvanpraet@duke-energy.com

Primary Technical Contact Behal Jatinder 416-495-4800 jatinder.behal@enbridge.com
Secondary Technical Contact Cheng Ernest 416-495-5089 ernest.cheng@enbridge.com
Business Contact Rhijnsburger Avery 416-495-6326 avery.rhijnsburger@enbridge.com

Primary Technical Contact Bosyy Viktor 519-741-2210 viktor.bosyy@city.kitchener.on.ca
Secondary Technical Contact Piotrowski Les 519-741-2678 les.piotrowski@city.kitchener.on.ca
Business Contact Baillargeon Loraine 519-741-2532 loraine.baillargeon@city.kitchener.on.ca

Primary Technical Contact Miner Bruce 416-758-8777 bruce.miner@directenergy.com
Secondary Technical Contact Abdellateef Moataz 416-758-4119 416-988-6706 moataz.abdellateef@directenergy.com
Business Contact (Primary) Pinke Brenda 416-758-8963 brenda.pinke@na.centrica.com
Business Contact (Secondary) Hewgill Darcy 416-718-5987 416-949-8487 darcy.hewgill@directenergy.com

Primary Technical Contact Singh Martin 416-673-1162 ext 600 martin@universalenergy.ca
Secondary Technical Contact
Business Contact Drummond Jon 416-673-1162 ext 404 jdrummond@universalenergy.ca

Primary Technical Contact Marshall Steve 705-495-6359 smarshall@savagedata.com
Secondary Technical Contact
Business Contact Savage Ron rsavage@savagedata.com

Primary Technical Contact Atkins Scott 416-408-1395 ext 274 scott.atkins@thespigroup.com
Secondary Technical Contact
Business Contact Lee Jay 416-408-1395 ext 228 jay.lee@thespigroup.com

Primary Technical Contact Brandrick Peter 416-419-4597 pbrandrick@energysavings.com
Secondary Technical Contact Berent Adam 905-670-4440 ext 4510 aberent@energysavings.com
Business Contact Nurani Latif 905-670-4440 ext 4583 lnurani@energysavings.com

Energy Savings Group     URL for Connectivity Test  ==> https://esgpoint.energysavings.com     Market Participant ID ==>  "0248857518"

The SPi Group      URL for Connectivity Test  ==> to be provided      Market Participant ID ==>  "SPi"

Universal Energy     URL for Connectivity Test  ==> www.universalenergy.ca/gdar     Market Participant ID ==>  "UECCT1"

SavageData     URL for Connectivity Test  ==> secure2.savagedata.com/gdarpoint     Market Participant ID ==>  "savagedata"   

Union Gas     URL for Connectivity Test  ==> https:\\unionlineb2b.qa.uniongas.com     Market Participant ID ==>  "uniongasct1"   

Enbridge     URL for Connectivity Test  ==> www.ebtPoint.egd.enbridge.com     Market Participant ID ==>  to be provided

Kitchener Utilities     URL for Connectivity Test  ==> https://ebt.kitchener.ca/gdar/test/     Market Participant ID ==>  "CoKGas"

Direct Energy     URL for Connectivity Test  ==> https://directenergy.com/rdt/gdar     Market Participant ID ==>  "DEONRES"   
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